P
ro
d
u
c
t
fa
m

applications
• Flexible electrical interface configurations reduces the risk that the selected encoder will be incompatible with input electronics
Type code
Other models and accessories  www.sick.com/DFS2x
Hollow shaft
Shaft type
1 Through hollow shaft, 2"
2 Blind hollow shaft, 2“
Stator coupling
K Stator coupling, 2-point
L Stator coupling, 3-point
Shaft diameter
C 3/8"
F 1/2"
Communication interface
A 4.5 V ... 5.5 V, TTL/RS-422
B 8 V ... 30 V, HTL/push pull
C 8 V ... 30 V, TTL/RS-422
D 8 V ... 30 V, open collector
E 4.5 V ... 5.5 V, open collector
P 4.75 V ... 30 V, TTL/HTL programmable 1)
Code sequence
1 Clockwise, 180 degree mark, gated with A
2 Clockwise, 90 degree mark, gated with A and B
A Counter-clockwise, 180 degree mark, gated with BN 2)
B Counter-clockwise, 180 degree mark, gated with A
D Counter-clockwise, 90 degree mark, gated with A and B
Connection type
C Male connector, M12, 8-pin, radial 3)
S Male connector, M12, 8-pin, axial 4)
L Cable, 9-wire, radial, 1.5 m
N Cable, 9-wire, radial, 5 m
O Cable, 9-wire, radial, 10 m
Pulses per revolution
1 … 65536 Pulses per revolution 5)
D F S 2 A -
1) The P electronic interface option offers an output type (5 V or 8 V ... 30 V line driver) which can be selected by the user, pulses per revolution and counting direction.
The default setting set at the factory is 5 V line driver outputs, 0 pulse width.